Product Z, the sensitive analyses of Product Y and Product X can be found in Appendix C.2. The analyses
show that with a 10% increase of all man-hours, there is an average of 0.5% increase in the cost price.
In other words, a doubling of all man-hours results in a 5% increase in the cost price. The man-hours
therefore have little effect on the cost price and therefore do not have to be determined more
precisely. Because the overhead costs are calculated based on a percentage of the costs of man-hours,
the effect will be even smaller. This can also be seen in the results of the analyses.

A large part of the newly calculated cost price comes from the R/R/R. A change in this percentage
appears to have a lot of influence on the total cost price as well. A 10% increase of the R/R/R
percentage causes more than 3% increase of the total cost per detector.

The results of the sensitivity analysis for the transport costs are not included in the tables. If the
estimated value of the transport costs is doubled for all transport activities, the cost price does not
even increase by 1%. Because the transport costs have little effect on the cost price, it is not necessary
to determine them more precisely.

Table 5, Sensitivity analysis Product Z

Variables -20% -10% +10% +20%

Hourly rate -0.97% -0.49% 0.49% 0.97%

Overhead -0.11% -0.05% 0.05% 0.11%

R/R/R -7.14% -3.51% 3.51% 7.14%

100%
112% 116% 117%

165%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

QAD +Yield +Man-hours +Overhead +R/R/R

Effect of cost factors on cost price Product Z

26

7. Conclusion
This chapter contains the deliverables, discussion points, contribution to theory and practice and
limitations and future work.

7.1. Deliverables
In this chapter the results and deliverables of this research are discussed. The deliverables of this
research consist of seven different overviews. The insights of these overviews answer the core
problem:

There is no insight into the costs which are incurred for managing the supply chains